Agreement from June 26, 2025  through November 12, 2025 to December 3 , 2026, (an 
additional 413 calendar days), for the McClymonds High School  Field Replacement 
Project.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is for a four hundred thirteen (413) calendar days’ time extension.

Waiver

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, CMAS Purchase and 
Installation Agreement by and between the District and Shaw Integrated and Turf 
Solutions, Inc., Calhoun, GA, for the latter to provide an extension to the term of the

[...]

The Contractor and each subcontractor shall furnish a certified copy of all 
payroll records directly to the Labor Commissioner. 

Public works projects shall be subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the 
Department of Industrial Relations.  For all projects over Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000), a contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to submit a bid or to be listed in a 
bid proposal subject to the requirements of Public Contract Code section 4104 unless currently 
registered and qualified under Labor Code section 1725.5 to perform public work as defined by 
Division 2, Part 7, Chapter 1 (§§1720 et seq.) of the Labor Code.  For all projects over Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), a contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to enter into, 
or engage in the performance of, any contract of public work (as defined by Division 2, Part 7, 
Chapter 1 (§§1720 et seq.) of the Labor Code) unless currently registered and qualified under